
TRANSPORT SCHEDULE 
 

| Address: Aror University of Art, Architecture, Design & Heritage Sukkur. Rohri Bypass, National Highway, 
Sukkur, Sindh Pakistan. | 

 

 

 

 

Provisional Deputation of Routes – Trial Phase 
SR #. City Name No. Of Vehicles Route Tags 

1 Sukkur 10 B - C - D - G - H - I - Q - U - V - J 
2 Rohri 1 R 
3 Khairpur 5 E - F - L - O - S 
4 PanoAqil 3 A - M - T 
5 Kandhra 1 N 
6 Shikarpur 1 K 
7 Pir Jo Goth 1 P 
    

SUKKUR 1-C 

1 AU Bus 

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Stylo  8:20 AM 
2 Qasim Park 8:22 AM 
3 Dua Round About  8:24 AM 
4 Allah Wali Mosque  8:30 AM 
5 Makrani Mosque 8:32 AM 
6 Globe Round About 8:36 AM 
7 Benazir Park (Military Road) 8:38 AM 

Arrival at University 
  

SUKKUR 2-G 

2 (Female Only) AU Bus 

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Jail Road (Old Sukkur) 8:05 AM 
2 Press Club 8:13 AM 
3 Saint Saviours' High School 8:18 AM 
4 Dua Round About  8:20 AM 
5 Bunder Road (Makrani Masjid) 8:23 AM 
6 Launch Mor 8:26 AM 
7 Globe Round About 8:28 AM 
8 Benazir Park (Military Road Gate) 8:30 AM 
9 Seven Eleven Mart 8:32 AM 

10 City Point 8:33 AM 
Arrival at University 

  

SUKKUR  3-H 

3 AU Bus 

Sr # Stop Time  

1 River City Hospital 8:20 AM 
2 IBA University 100 Ft. Road 8:22 AM 
3 Hira Public School 100 Ft. Road 8:24 AM 
4 JS Bank 100 Ft. Road 8:26 AM 
5 Gol Masjid 100 Ft. Road 8:28 AM 
6 Al Khair Hospital 8:30 AM 

Arrival at University 
 



TRANSPORT SCHEDULE 
 

| Address: Aror University of Art, Architecture, Design & Heritage Sukkur. Rohri Bypass, National Highway, 
Sukkur, Sindh Pakistan. | 

 

 

  

SUKKUR 4-J 

4 AU Coaster  

Sr # Stop Time  

1 River City Hospital 8:20 AM 
2 IBA University 100 Ft. Road 8:22 AM 
3 Hira Public School 100 Ft. Road 8:24 AM 
4 JS Bank 100 Ft. Road 8:26 AM 
5 Gol Masjid 100 Ft. Road 8:28 AM 
6 Al Khair Hospital  8:30 AM 

Arrival at University 
  

SUKKUR 5-I 

5 (Employee Only) AU Coaster 

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Seven Eleven Mart  8:10 AM 
2 IBA Public School 8:14 AM 
3 Bhatti Hospital 8:18 AM 
4 NADRA (Boys Hostels) 8:20 AM 
5 JS Bank 8:23 AM 
6 Sukkur IBA University 100 Ft. Road 8:25 AM 
7 River City Hospital 8:27 AM 
8 Township 8:30 AM 
9 NICVD Hospital 8:32 AM 

10 City Point 8:35 AM 
Arrival at University 

  

SUKKUR 6-B 

6 Private Bus 

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Ranger's Petrol Pump PSO 8:00 AM 
2 Sabzi Mandi  8:10 AM 
3 Pakola Round About  8:15 AM 
4 Board Office  8:17 AM 
5 Shikarpur Railway Gate  8:20 AM 
6 IBA Public School 8:22 AM 
7 Seven Eleven 8:25 AM 

Arrival at University 
  

SUKKUR 7-D 

7 Private Bus  

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Ayub Gate  8:15 AM 
2 Gurdwara Round About  8:18 AM 
3 Railway Officer's Club   8:20 AM 

Arrival at University 
 
 
 
 
 



TRANSPORT SCHEDULE 
 

| Address: Aror University of Art, Architecture, Design & Heritage Sukkur. Rohri Bypass, National Highway, 
Sukkur, Sindh Pakistan. | 

 

 

  

SUKKUR 8-Q 

8 Private Bus  

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Jail Road  8:05 AM 
2 Shalimar - Sindh Bank 8:08 AM 
3 Modern School 8:10 AM 

Arrival at University 
  

SUKKUR 9-U 

9 Private Bus  

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Stadium Round About  8:10 AM 
2 Anwar Paracha Hospital 8:12 AM 
3 Police Lines 8:15 AM 
4 Hockey Stadium 8:18 AM 
5 High Court Road 8:20 AM 
6 Benazir Park 8:22 AM 
7 City Point 8:25 AM 
8 Sukkur Central Jail 8:35 AM 

Arrival at University 
  

SUKKUR 10-V 

10 Private Bus  

Sr # Stop Time  

1 NICVD   
2 Arif Builder (Stop on All Gates)   
3 City Point    

Arrival at University 
  

ROHRI    1-R 

11 Private Bus  

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Defence City  8:20 AM 
2 Bairi Round About  8:30 AM 
3 Sukh Pull 8:32 AM 
4 Bab-e-Qarbala 8:34 AM 
5 Ali Wahn 8:36 AM 

Arrival at University 
  

KHAIRPUR 1-E 

12 Private Coaster 

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Umbrella Round About (Chattri Chowk) 8:00 am 
2 Civic Centre 8:05 am 
3 National Bank 8:07 am 
4 Kacheri Road 8:10 am 
5 Maryam Cannon 8:15 am 
6 Faizabad Bridge 8:20 am 

Arrival at University 
 

  



TRANSPORT SCHEDULE 
 

| Address: Aror University of Art, Architecture, Design & Heritage Sukkur. Rohri Bypass, National Highway, 
Sukkur, Sindh Pakistan. | 

 

 

KHAIRPUR 2-F 

13 (Employees Only) Private Coaster 

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Katchery Road 7:40 am 
2 National Bank Round About 7:42 am 
3 Civic Centre 7:45 am 
4 Umbrella Round About (Chattri Chowk) 7:47 am 
5 Jaan Bakers 7:50 am 
6 Nim Morr 7:53 am 
7 Rabail Ice Cream 7:55 am 
8 Sadaruddin Park 8:00 am 
9 Civil Hospital Road 8:03 am 

10 Chandia Morr 8:05 am 
11 Bhurgri Bridge 8:07 am 
12 Khalid Petrol Pump 8:10 am 
13 Panjhatti 8:12 am 
14 Soneri Bank 8:15 am 
15 Maryam Cannon 8:18 am 

Arrival at University 
  

KHAIRPUR 3-L 

14 Private Coaster 

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Sadaruddin Park 8:00 am 
2 Civil Hospital Road 8:05 am 
3 Chandia Morr 8:07 am 
4 Gajani Hospital Road 8:10 am 
5 Nim Morr 8:12 am 
6 Khaki Shah Bridge 8:15 am 
7 Lal Bridge 8:20 am 
8 Faiz Mahal 8:23 am 
9 Mumtaz Ground 8:25 am 

Arrival at University 
  

KHAIRPUR 4-O 

15 Private Coaster 

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Rabil Ice Cream 7:45 am 
2 B-Section Police Station 7:50 am 
3 Naz High School Road 7:55 am 
4 Jaan Bakers 7:57am 
5 Umbrella Round About (Chattri Chowk) 8:00 am 
6 Civic Centre 8:05 am 
7 National Bank 8:07 am 
8 Kacheri Road 8:10 am 
9 Maryam Cannon 8:15 am 

10 Faizabad Bridge 8:20 am 
Arrival at University  

 



TRANSPORT SCHEDULE 
 

| Address: Aror University of Art, Architecture, Design & Heritage Sukkur. Rohri Bypass, National Highway, 
Sukkur, Sindh Pakistan. | 

 

 

 

KHAIRPUR 5-S 

16 Private Bus 

Sr # Stop Time  
1 Bilawal Park 8:00 am 
2 Khalid Petrol Pump 8:05 am 
3 Panjhatti 8:10 am 
4 Soneri Bank 8:15 am 
5 Maryam Cannon 8:20 am 
6 Tehri 8:30 am 
7 Karmabad 8:35 am 
8 Obhri 8:40 am 
9 Babarloioi 8:45 am 

Arrival at University 
  

PANU AQIL 1-A 

17 Private Bus 

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Qazi Hotel - Chunga Round About 7:50 AM 
Arrival at University 

  

PANU AQIL  2-M 

18 Private Hiace 

Sr # Stop Time  

1 NADRA Office  7:50 AM 
2 High School 8:07 AM 
3 Wapda Office 8:10 AM 

Arrival at University 
  

PANU AQIL 3 -T 

19 Private Bus 

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Qazi Hotel - Chunga Round About 7:50 AM 
Arrival at University 

  

SHIKARPUR 1-K  

20 Private Bus 

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Garhi Yaseen Mor 7:00 AM 
2 Clock Tower 7:05 AM 
3 Allah Wala Round About 7:09 AM 
4 Jahaz Round About 7:13 AM 
5 Civil Hospital  7:16 AM 
6 Rustam Mor  7:19 AM 
7 Lakhi Ghulam Shah 7:34 AM 
8 Jahan Khan 7:49 AM 
9 Al Sajjad Restaurant / City School Sukkur 8:00 AM 

Arrival at University 
  
 
 
 



TRANSPORT SCHEDULE 
 

| Address: Aror University of Art, Architecture, Design & Heritage Sukkur. Rohri Bypass, National Highway, 
Sukkur, Sindh Pakistan. | 

 

 

 
  

PIR JO GOTH 1-P 

21 Private Coaster 

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Lakhir Hotel  7:40 AM 
2 Wadda Mashi 7:45 AM 
3 Kot Pull 7:50 AM 
4 Hajra Shah  7:55 AM 
5 Piryalo 8:05 AM 
6 Gadhi Mori 8:10 AM 
7 Faizwah 8:35 AM 

Arrival at University 
  

KANDHRA 1-N 

22 Private Hiace 

Sr # Stop Time  

1 Police Station Stop - Kandra City 8:00 AM 
Arrival at University 

 

Note:  

1. Aror University is about to implement a strict policy regarding payment of the transport fee for all cities. All 
students are strictly instructed to pay their transport fee on time and keep the paid challan with them at all 
times while availing the service. 

2. Route tags and Aror University logo/boards will be displayed on private vehicles used for transport, to 
assist passengers in identifying the correct vehicle. 

3. A new route for Pir Jo Goth and additional vehicles on other routes/cities has been introduced to facilitate 
passengers in the best possible manner. 

4. Routes have been designed considering the total strength of students and road conditions both inside and 
outside city areas. 

5. Only students who have paid the transport fee are eligible to avail the service. No refund will be made to 
any student who discontinues or is terminated during the semester. 

6. 64-seater buses are routed to cover the maximum number of stops possible. Where the bus cannot reach 
due to road or size limitations, passengers may use the nearest accessible stop. 

7. The University reserves the right to offboard any student who has not paid the transport fee at any time, 
and strict action will be taken against misuse of vehicles. 

8. Drivers are not required to stop at locations that are not part of their designated route, unless in cases of 
emergency or unavoidable necessity. 

9. Students must carry their University ID card and/or paid challan at all times while using the service. 
10. Passengers are expected to maintain discipline and follow the transport rules; any misconduct may lead 

to suspension of transport privileges. 
11. All timings and stops are provisional and subject to change during the trial phase. 

==============================XXX============================== 


